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6.4.3 Institutional strategies for mobilization of funds and optimal utilization of resources

Our CCET institution has maintained a very transparent financial and good
economical system in the institutions. There are well defined processes for

sanction the budget to expenditure and etc.

All the bills and Vouchers are recommended by the Head of the Department and
approved by the principal and honorary by the chairman of CCET. All the
bills/vouchers are audited by an Internal Auditor on a routine basis. Proper records

of all the expenses are maintained by the account section.

An external auditor appointed by the institution, executes the statutory audit.
Finalization of the account is completed on end of the financial year on March 31
for every year and audited statements are prepared and duly signed by the senior
accountant officer and charted accountant. Finally, audited statement and accounts

for every financial year is generated to comply statutory norms by our auditor.

No major objections are found in the audit by the statutory auditors and minor

audit suggestions are compiled as per procedure.
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EXTERNAL AUDIT STATEMENT

SI.No | ACADEMIC YEAR TITLE OF CONTENT PAGE NO

Nature of income and expenditure 3
1 2016-2017 Balance sheet-fixed asset-depreciation 4

Statement

Nature of expenditure schedule - X 5

Nature of income and expenditure 6
2 2017-2018 Balance sheet-fixed asset-depreciation 7

Statement

Nature of expenditure schedule - X 8

Nature of income and expenditure 9
3 2018-2019 Balance sheet-fixed asset-depreciation 10

statement

Nature of expenditure schedule - X 11

Nature of income and expenditure 12
4 2019-2020 Balance sheet-fixed asset-depreciation 13

Statement

Nature of expenditure schedule - X 14

Nature of income and expenditure 15
5 2020-2021 Balance sheet-fixed asset-depreciation 16

statement

Nature of expenditure schedule - X 17
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CHENDURAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECH?tOLOGY
{Owned & Managod by Tiruchendur Murugan Trusl)

Lenavitakku, Pilivalam (o) - 622 £07
Pudukkolial Distic

"

Rs. p. INCOME

4350525400
27535078

1,52,01,415.00 By Fees recelpls

411612650  Miscellaneous Income
3,69,000.00
20,90,084.28
6.28,388.00
9,21,838.00
3,57,354.00
209727622
10.55,218.00
1.28,205.00
37,20,523.00
292,416.00
7260500
4229000
L9200
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CHENDURAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
(Ovmed & Managed by Tiruchendur Murugan Trust)
Lenavilakky, Pilivatam (Po) - 622 507

" :

”

LIABILITIES Rs. p. ASSETS Rs.p.
' FIXED ASSETS;
11,93.48,766.24 As por Schadut 2.62,47,342.45
Az CURRENT ASSETS:
T 132447.02286 Thiruchendur Murugan Trust 13,08,09,271.50
Staff Advances ‘-02233-3
38450920 Deposits & Advances 134,057 oA
¥ 369,05800 Dutics & Taxes 1.85,553.
FURRENT LIABILITIES: o 67,270.00
 Caution Deposit 18,69,550.00 Bus Division Alc 39,57,051.00
[P.F payable 56,961.00 Cash at Bank 11,43,982.10
L TDS Payable 81,807.00 Cash on hand 2,12,294.00
‘Exam Fec payable 11,19,780.00
| Chenduran Polytechnic 1,83,79,836.00
-Chenduran Mess Division 33,10,913.00
'Hoste! caution deposit 5,14,500.00
Sundry Creditors 13,78.497.00
- Student Deposits 29,46,590.00
3 16,28,59,054.06 16,26,59,054.06
. mmm sS=ZSE=Tmmros=x
g2 As per my report annexed of even date.
%,
Place: Pudukkottai
Date:
« oy gl
f;:sl .
7
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.
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CHENDURAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
(Owned & Managad ty Tiruchendur Murugan Trust)
Lenayliakku, Pitivalam (Po) - 622 607

o T S0 S S ——————r. *

Puguhxotial Distict

INCOME ANO EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2011

R o
EXPENOITURE Re.p. B
4350525400
St sainy 1.52.01.41500 By Fees receipts 275333078
Prreng Satonery & Bock's 41,16,12650  Miscellancous Income
Aonrst3ive expenses 3.69,000 00
Power 2 Fusl 20,90,084.28
Tawoling exxerses 6,28.388.00
Aivertsemert ey 8,21,038 .00
Postaye Teleorone § et 3.57,354.00
Msostaneos exomes 208727622
UCEIACTE e 1056.216 00
. Come Lo nertrerce eg 128,305 00
| Deoecarior. 3720522 00
P 7 Comturion 29311800
S excarue 7360500
eress o Car ezn 4320000
R O 2% A CErrar) ©aLL200
| ST ensreas AL SN 1N
Loy Fregrr Ly 277
U Wietior erparias 2024
Cwevr Era 9191760)
Suw nangn Va4 146
Fvog Tra 1307117)
o AHIA L)
| S eraons SO
L rmm S weymn ey
L Immiaus BT
| AWLIA 144 T A 17 ,5it i fn
> }. Eaatas LY uESnsERTEEn
]
" F A 16 g 1656010 intinvaniin) 1t uyii) lale
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To Staff salary
Printing Stationery & Book's

Administative expenses
Power and Fuel
Traveling expenses
Advertisement expenses

Postage Telephone & Internet

Miscellaneous expenses
DOTE/AICTE exp.

Comp. Lab maintanance oxp.

Deprociation
P.F.Conlribution

P.F Admin charges
Sports expenses
Interest on Car loan
Interest on Bus loan
Exam expenses

Loy Freight

Stalf Welfare expenses-
Function Exps

Bank Charges

Pooja Exps

Repairs & Maintenance
Insurance

Remission fees

Mess expenses

Excess of Income over

Expendilure

@z Pudukkoltal
Date: 20.09.2018

1.73.77,345.00
53,12,590.00
6,04,570.00
18,49,309.50
4.89.275.00
6.17,797.00
3.72,654.60
11,87,166.76
10,38.915.60
1.76,318.42
36,21,006.20
3,23,480.00
20,220.00
2,10,701.00
32,877.00
15,776.00
1,38,600.00
1,08,703.00
3,88,639.00
9,38,277.00
7.465.24
21,238.00
3,24,630.00
71,284.00
50,41,630.00
3,87,900.00

59,02,675.68
—

4,65,61,264,00

E=S=zoasses

CHENDURAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

(Owned & Managed by Tiruchendur Murugan Trust)
Lenavilakku, PRivatam (Po) - 622 507

FD Interes! receipts
Bank interest receipst
Interest on TDS refund

As per my feport annoxed of €ven data.
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Rs. p..

4,20,50,409.00

44,85 877.00
25,359.00
18,442.00

177.00

.\
4.65,81,284.00
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CHENDURAN COLLEGE
(Owned & Managg
Lenavilakk

OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
d by Tiruchendur Murugan Trust)
u, Pilivalam (Po) - 622 507

i Dietrs

mﬂmﬂ&uﬂg
%MLD]E_& Rs. p. ASSETS Rs. p.
FUND ACCOUNT: ] v
Op. Fund 13,24.47,022 85 EIXED ASSETS: 2.90,60,183.26 ’
ikl As per Schedule R :
IREERTIN Doesrso CURREAT ASSETS:
. T 13834989854 Thinuchendor Murugan Trust 14,28,46,732.50
SECURED LOANS: PA——— 1,02.233.00
R 28670404 Deposits & Advances 1,68,150.00
Dubes & Taxes 1,85,553.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES; T0S 57,796.00
Coulion Dopock 104755000 TCS 0000 ;
P.F payable 1.05,240.00 Bus Division Alc 53,17,209.00 3
OV Py 1.00,139.00 Cash at Bank 7.03,305.80 By
Staff Remuneration payable 2.588.00 Cash on hand 4,51,557.00 "
)  EamFespayptie 12,25,638.00 1,
" Chenduran Polytechnic 2,57,19,300.00 ;
Chenduran Mess Division 49,35,357.00 "
Hostel caution deposit 4,67,900.00 -3
Sundry Creditors 20,39,695.08 }
Student Deposits 46,29,700.00 ",
5 17,89,09,710.66 17,89,09,719.65 -'
SEs=====z=zex ======zz=cz=s '
; As per my report annexed of even date. 4
g "
g Place: Pudukkottai
[ Dale: 20022018 ‘
f» 1
v 2
:
£
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CHENDURAN COLLEGE OF ENGINECRING & TECHNOLOGY
(Owned & Hanaged by Tiruzhandur Murugan Trust)
Lenavilakku, Piivatam (Po) - 622 507

Pudikkotiai Districy

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT EOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2018

@op: Pudukkolal
Dal2: 20.02.2016

DITUR Rs. p. INCOME . Re.p.

To Staff salary 1.73,77,34600 By Fees reoeipts 4:20,50.409.00

Priating Stationery & Book's 534259000  Miscollanaous lncome 44,86,877.00

Administative expenses 60457000  FD Interest receipts 25,359.00

Power and Fuel 184930250  Bank interest recoipst 18,442.00

Traveling expenses 48927500  Interest on TDS refund 177.00
Advertisement oxpenses 6,17,797.00
Poslage. Telephone & Internet 3.72,654.60
Miscoflancous expenses 11,67,166.76
DOTE / ACTE exp. 10,338,015 60
Comp. Lab maintanance exp. 176,318 42
Depreciation 36,21,005.20
P.F.Contribution 3,23,480 00
P.F.Admin charges 20,229.00
Sports expenses 2,10,701.00
Interest on Car loan 32.077.00
Interest on Bus loan 15,776.00
Exam expenses 1,38,600.00
Lorry Freight 1,08,703.00
Staff Welfare expenses~ 3,88,639.00
Function Exps 9,38,277.00
Bank Charges 7.465.24
Pooja Exps 21,238.00
Rapalr & Maintenance 3,24,630.00
Insurance 7128400
Remission focs ©60,41,630.00
Mess expanses 3,87,920.00

Excess of Insome over

EBxoshdiare 59,02,675.68

4065,61,264,00 465581,204.00

SSoEERTISSES

e
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COM
EXPENDITURE

To Staff salary
Printing, Stationery & Book's
Administrative expenses
Power and Fuel
Travelling expensés
Advertisement expenses
Postage,Tclephope & Intemet
Miscellaneous expenses
DOTE / AICTE exp.
Comp. Lab maintanance exp.
Depreciation
P.F.Contribution
P.F.Admin charges
Sports expenses
Interest on Car loan
Interest on Bus loan
Exam expenses
Lorry Freight
Staff Welfare expenses
Function Exps
Bank Charges
Pooja Exps
Repairs & Maintepance
Insurance )
Remission fees
Excess of Incoma ‘over
Expenditure

Place: Puduikottai
Date: 29102019

CHENDURAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
(Owned & Managed by Tiruchendur Murugan Trust)
Lenavilakku, Pilivalam (Po) - 622 507
Pudukkottai District

E| E ACCOUNT FO Y NDED 31

Rs. p. INCOME

1,33,95,821.00
36,18,834.00
2,66,050.00
15,98,070.40
1,60,497.00
2,81,467.00
3.19,951.67
16,71,103.20
7,38,663.60
3,87,135.20
38,72,305.00
4,13,005.00
19,039.00
1,09,804.60
22,870.00
1,25,174.00
2,19,950.00
26,238.00
1,27,174.00
3,06,932.00
78,476.08
11,558.00
3,98,569.20
67,570.00
7,40,770.00

By Fees receipts
Miscellaneous Income
Bank interest receipts
Interest on Fd

1,26,03,787.85
———

4,15,80,825.80

C

019

Rs. p.

3,40,61,617.00
73,79,491.80
30,722.00
1,08,995.00

————— ——

4,15,80,825.80

As per my report annaxed of even date.
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CHENDURAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
(Owned & Managed by Tiruchendur Murugan Trust)
Lenavilakku, Pilivalam (Po) - 622 507
Pudukkoltai District

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2019.

LIABILITIES Rs. p. ASSETS Rs. p.
FUND ACCOUNT: IXED ASSETS: '
Op. Fund 13,83,49,898.54 As per Schedule 2,97,05,321.26
Add: Net Profit. 1.26,03,787.85

CURRENT ASSETS:
15,09,53,686.39  Thiruchendur Murugan Trust

15,13,05,165.50
SECURED LOANS: Staff Advances 1,54,500.00
SBI Car loan 1,76,782.04  Deposils & Advances 1,54,994.00
SBIVIL (Eicher) 19,03,006.84 Duties & Taxes 5,55,261.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES: TDS 1,12,746.00
Caution Deposit 8,15,850.00 TCS 50,268.00
P.F payable 68,795.00 Bus Division Alc 67,16,953.00
Advance Received 66,803.00 Sundry Debtors 35,35,002.30
Exam Fee payable 1,46,778.00 Deposits with CUB 50,22,823.00
Chenduran Polytechnic 2,81,22,901.00 Cash at Bank 17,07,158.39
Chenduran Mess Division 94,08,327.50 Cash on hand 4,66,392.00
Sundry Creditors 30,63,084.68
Student Deposits 47,60,570.00
19,94,86,584.45 19,94,86,584.45
: As per my report annexed of even date.
. « .
Place: Pudukkottai .
Date: 29.10.2019 =
——
PRINCIPAL
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CHENDURAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
(Owned & Managed by Tiruchendur Murugan Trust)
Lenavilakku, Pilivalam (Po) - 622 507
Pudukkottai District

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2019
EXPENDITURE

Rs. p. INCOME Rs. p.

To Staff salary

Printing, Stationery & Book's

-Expenditure

Place: Pudukkottai ™
Date: 29.10.2019

1,33,95,821.00

By Fees receipts

3,40,61,617.00

36,18,834.00 Miscellaneous Income 73,79,491.80
Administrative expenses 2,66,050.00 Bank interest receipts 30,722.00
Power and Fuel 15,98,070.40 interest on Fd 1,08,995.00
Travelling expensés 1,60,497.00
Advertisement expenses 2,81,467.00
Postage, Telephone & Internet 3,19,961.67
Miscellaneous expenses 16,71 ,1'03.20
DOTE / AICTE exp. 7,38,663.60
Comp. Lab maintanance exp. 3,87,135.20
Depreciation 38,72,305.00
P.F.Contribution 4,13,005.00
P_F.Admin charges 19,033.00
_Sports expenses 1,09,804.60
Interest on Car loan 22,870.00
Interest on Bus loan 1,25,174.00
Exam expenses 2,19,950.00
Lorry Freight 26,238.00
Staff Welfare expenses 1,27,174.00
Function Exps 3,06,932.00
Bank Charges 78,476.08
Pooja Exps 11,558.00
Repairs & Maintegance 3,98,569.20 @
Insurance . : 67,570.00 -
" Remission fees 7,40,770.00
Excess of Incomaover 8

1,26,03,787.85

————— e

. ——— e e

D Sy
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- CHENDURAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
{Owned & Managed by Tifuchendur Muragan Trust)

Lenavilakky, Pilivalam (Po) - 622 507 &
Pudukkoﬂalgnstx‘i
LMAN&@SE.ENQMAGCOUNT EOR THEYEAR ENDED 31 MAch 2020 .
E.X_EEN'H_UL Rs. p. INCOME Rs. p.
Stafi salary 152,9321500 By Fees fecsipls 2,23,83,249.00
&% Printing Stationery & Book's 23,79,023.00 ©  Miscellancous income 29,97,970.00
b Joumalism & Magazine 31425000 6B interest feceipts 13,1500
. Administrative expenses 6,58,380.00 .  Infereston FD 5,36,813.00
. Powerand Fuel 15,19,603.00  Excess of Expenditure over
Travelling expenses 1,38,068.00 ““Incone 20,70,607.72
£ Advestisement expenses 55,623.00
| Postage Telephone & Internet 57,411.33
Miscellaneous expenses 17,86,016.69
DOTE / AICTE exp. 5,95870.80
Comp. Lab maintanance exp. 1,25,430.00
Depreciation 84,09,804.00
#.F.Contribution 8,37,020.00
P.F.Admin charges 17,478:00
Spotts expenses 1,10455.00
Intereston Gar loan - 9,380.00
Intereston Busoan 1,71,422.00 .
Ty Freight 21,530.00"
g iff Welfare expeh&es a“zﬁeaqﬁ
Funclon Bxps - 8,26,857.00
Bank Charges - . 841340
- PogjaBxps 1830000 ,.
Repdirs § Maislenance 4,05,198.80 -
tasurante 4787500
Rentpaid ) [ ‘-30*0 @_Q
2,80 01 854.72 £ 2.80 ot 854,72
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€

=5 CHENDURAN COULEGE OF ENGIN EERING & TECHNOLOGY
E (Owned & Managed by Tiuchendur Morugan Trust)
3 ‘ Lenavilakkuy, Pilivalam (Po) -622 507

= " Pudukkoftai District

L4}

LANCE SHEET AS. 3.202(

UABILITIES Rs.p. . ASSETS

iD ACCOUNT : FIXED ASSETS:

' 15,00,53,686.39 As per‘Schedule
{20,70,607.72) CURRENT ASSETS:

: 14888307867 Thiruchendur Mordgan Trust

SECURED LOANS: » §

‘ _ Staff Advances
SBIVIL (Eichst) 16,81,95484 Deposits & Advarices

%
3
£

Rs. p.

2,8530,80526

#

CURRENT LIABILITIES: Duties & Taxes 3,70,405.00 * 15
>Czedtion Deposit 82385000 TDS _ 97,293.00 < 8
_PF payable _ 31,836.00 TCS - 17,000.00° %
“dyznce Received 66,803.00 Bus Division Alc 4587.800.00 o
- Exam Fee payable 1,64,118.00 Sundry Debtors 409409030
“Thenduran Polytechnic 3,01,53,901.00 Deposits with CUB _51,82,652.00
“ Chenduran Mess Division 1,29,66,286.50 Int atcrugd on FD 2,83,097.00
ry Creditors ® Y 26,42,516.48 - TDS (19-20) 2,393.00
Saxdent Deposits 36,50,441.00 Cashat Bank 17,02212.43
wrs Payable 73668.00 Cash oh hand 72494600
A - Ofher receivables 178441100 - =

e

= —_————

o e e L

nes: Puduikkotial
- 30425020 -

P My rostw e

ot A PRINCIPAL

: ‘HENDHURAN COLLEGE OF

* -NGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
PUDUKKOTTAI - 622 507
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CHENDURAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
{Owned & Managed by Tittichendur Maragan Trust)
Lenavilakku, Pilivatam (Po) - 622 507

- BuddotaiDistiy -

Rs.p.

. : 1529321500 By Fees isosipls
Prialing Stationety & Book's 23,79,02300  Mispeliangous Irioome
Joumalism& Magazine - - 81425000  SBinterest feceipts
Administrative expensss 65838000 . Iifereston FO
Power and Fuel 1519,60300  Exsess of Expenditure over
Traveling expenses 13806800  ““fricomie 20,70,607.72
Hdverfisement expenses 55,623.00
Postage Telephone & Internet 57.41133
Hiscellancous experises 17.86,016.69
BOTE/AICTEexp. 5,96:870.80
Comp: Lab maintanance exp. 1,25,430.00
Dspreciation - B4.99.804.00
£.F.Contribation B ot
P Admin charges
Spots expenisss
kteiest-on Gar logn

2,23,83,249.00
29,97,970.00
13,215.00
5,36,813.00

' e - 8 ‘:8’41310
} Pogaligls, s . 18;300,00
. Repdirs & Malalenance ¢
5% 1351rante ' -
- Reénl paid 3 6'@.\609
R % R . 2800185472

_————==
e

port annisxed of even dafa.

:
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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2021

CHENDURAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
(Owned & Managed by Tiruchendur Murugan Trust)
Lenavilakku, Pitivalam (Po) - 622 507
Pudukkottai District

EXPENDITURE

To Staff salary
Printing, Stationery & Book's

Power and Fuel
Travelling expenses
Advertisement expenses

Postage, Telephone & Internet

Miscellaneous expenses
DOTE / AICTE exp.
Depreciation
P.F.Contribution

Sports expenses
Interest on Bus loan
Lorry Freight

Staff Welfare expenses
Function Exps

Bank Charges

Pooja Exps

Repairs & Maintenance
Insurance

Rent paid

Net Surplus

Rs. p. © INCOME _.

73,07,178.00 By Fees receipts
11,49,046.00 Miscellaneous Income
7,18,259.00 SB interest receipts
3,77,372.00 Interest on IT Refund
1,59,320.00 Interest on FD
3,65,006.70
12,95,022.31
13,93,936.51
30,84,774.00
1,03,494.00
10,640.00
1,34,430.00
7,506.00
1,566,537.00
31,595.00
8,394.54
4,885.00
5,53,035.00
14,021.00
84,000.00
97,71,200.14

Rs. p.

2,45,98,180.00
13,97,909.20
38,789.00

© 2,184.00
6,92,591.00

Place: Pudukkottai
Date: 24.01.2022

2,67,29,653.20

2,67,29,653.20

. PRINCIPAL
CHENDHURAN COLLEGE Oi
“NGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

PUDUKKOTTAI - 622 507

15




LIABILITIES

FUND ACCOUNT:
Op. Fund
Add: Net Surplus

SECURED LOANS:
SBI VAL (Eicher)
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Caution Deposit
P.F payable
Advance Received
Exam Fee payable
Chenduran Polytechnic
Chenduran Mess Division
Sundry Creditors
Student Deposits
Scholorship A/c
TDS Payable
Others Payable

Place: Pudukkottai
Date: 24.01.2022

CHENDURAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

(Ovmed & Manageq by Tiruchendur Murugan Trust)
Lenavilakky, Pilivalam (Po) - 622 507
Pudukkottai District

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.032021.

Rs. p.

14,88,83,078 67
97,71,200.14

15,86,54,278.81
14,28,783.15

8,33,850.00
60,229.00
67,803.00
5,21,778.00

3,45,23,901.00

1,29,74,173.50
29,33,850.28
37,08,741.00
60,65,000.00
4,000.00
45,993.00
22,18,22,380.74

LS —— T

2

ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS:

As per Schedule
CURRENT ASSETS:

Thiruchendur Murugan Trust

Staff Advances

Deposits & Advances

Duties & Taxes

TDS

TDS (Curreni year)

Bus Division Alc

Sundry Debtors

Deposits with CUB

Int accrued on FD

Cash at Bank

Cash on hand

Other receivables

Rs. p.
2,58,62,404.26

16,17,92,180.50
5,08,035.00
1,56,094.00
1,85,553.00
32,039.00
85,104.00
49,76,580.00
3,80,550.00
2,33,21,552.00
3,96,985.00
10,29,903.68
2,24,367.30
28,71,033.00

22,18,22,380.74
S==zzzzzzomoo

As per my report annexed of even date.

/T".-’
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CHENDURAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
(Owned & Managed by Tiruchendur Murugan Trust)
Lenavilakku, Pilivalam (Po) - 622 507
Pudukkottai District

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR
EXPENDITURE

ENDED 31 MARCH, 2021

Rs. p. © INCOME . Rs.p."

To Staff salary

Printing, Stationery & Book's

73,07,178.00

By Fees receipts

2,45,98,180.00

11,49,046.00 Miscellaneous Income 13,97,909.20

Power and Fuel 7,18,259.00  SBinterest receipts 38,789.00

Travelling expenses 3,77,372.00  Interest on {T Refund | 2,184.00

Advertisement expenses 1,59,320.00 Interest on FD 6.92,591.00
Postage, Telephone & Internet 3,65,006.70
Miscellaneous expenses 12,95,022.31
DOTE / AICTE exp. 13,93,936.51
Depreciation 30,84,774.00
P.F.Contribution 1,03,494.00
Sports expenses 10,640.00
Interest on Bus loan 1,34,430.00
Lorry Freight 7,506.00
Staff Welfare expenses 1,56,537.00
Function Exps 31,595.00
Bank Charges 8,394.54
Pooja Exps 4,885.00
Repairs & Maintenance 5,53,036.00
Insurance 14,021.00
Rent paid 84,000.00
Net Surplus 97,71,200.14
- 2,67,29,653.20

Place: Pudukkotiai
Date: 24.01.2022
{'7
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SHENDHURAN COLLEGE Of
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